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Organization Name Title Email
5 Star Team Joe Quickel joequickel@5starteam.net
AEDG Erin Whitney Alaska Project Leader erin.whitney@alaska.edu
AlasConnect Brent Wilder BCW@alasconnect.com
AlasConnect Jeff Tittle COO jdt@alasconnect.com
AlasConnect / City of Fairbanks Ben Barrio IT Director bb@alasconnect.com
AlasConnect / City of Fairbanks Robert Thurston rdt@alasconnect.com
AlasConnect / MTA Koma Fenton Business Development Director rkf@alasconnect.com
Alaska Communications Aurora David CIO Aurora.David@acsalaska.com
Alaska Communications Jim Gutcher Director / Product Mgmt and Marketing Jim.gutcher@acsalaska.com
Alaska Communications Shawn Fuller Business Development Director Shawn.fuller@acsalaska.com
Alaska Railroad Aaron Butterer Land Service Specialist butterera@akrr.com
Alaska SBDC Lance Ahern Business Advisor lance@biofidelic.com
Anchorage School District Andy Chlup Director / IT Apps & Ed Technology chlup_andrew@asdk12.org
Anchorage School District Mike Fleckenstein Executive Director / IT Fleckenstein_Mike@asdk12.org
Anchorage Water & Wastewater Utility Erik Schmitz CTO Erik.schmitz@awwu.biz
Anchorage Water & Wastewater Utility Troy Swanson IT Director Troy.swanson@awwu.biz
Arctic Slope Regional Corporation Ryan Waller Director / IT Business Solutions rwaller@asrc.com
Chugach Electric Ken Hilfiker Manager / Applications, Databases & GIS ken_hilfiker@chugachelectric.com
Cisco Jeremy Creech Manager / Curriculum and Assessment jcreech@cisco.com
City & Borough of Juneau Matt Scranton Director/ Information Services Matt.Scranton@juneau.org
City of Kenai Dan Castimore IT Manager dcastimore@kenai.city 
City of Ketchikan Curtis Thomas IT Director curtist@city.ketchikan.ak.us
City of Palmer Nate Wallace Manager nwallace@palmerak.org
City of Palmer Sandra Garley Community Development Director sgarley@palmerak.org 
City of Sitka Ron Duvall IT Director ron.duvall@cityofsitka.org
City of Soldotna Brice Cunningham MIS Manager bcunningham@soldotna.org
City of Valdez Chris Farmer IT Director cfarmer@ci.valdez.ak.us
City of Wasilla Lyn Carden Deputy Administrator lcarden@ci.wasilla.ak.us
City of Wasilla Tahirih DesJardin Planning Clerk tdesjardin@ci.wasilla.ak.us
City of Wasilla Tina Crawford City Planner / IT Leader tcrawford@ci.wasilla.ak.us 
Compudyne.com Jake Chambers Jchambers@compudyne.com
Denali Borough Marsha Lambert Land Planner mlambert@denaliborough.com
Dubay Business Services Anand Dubey anand.dubey@dubay.bz
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ESRI Terri Morganson Account Manager tmorganson@esri.com 
eTerra Diamond Redmond Chief Technology Officer dredmond@e-terra.com
Fairbanks NorthStar Borough School District Janet Cobb Executive Director of Technology janet.cobb@k12northstar.org
Fairbanks-North Star Borough Jim Cobb jcobb@fnsb.us
Fairbanks-North Star Borough Tom Duncan GIS Coordinator TDuncan@fnsb.us
Frontier Precision Eric Glaves eric@frontierprecision.com
Gartner Inc. Amos Auringer Executive Programs amos.auringer@gartner.com
Gartner Inc. Sandy Knechtel Account Executive sandy.knechtel@gartner.com
Gartner Inc. Sean Elder Senior Account Manager sean.elder@gartner.com
GCI Brad Spees VP/Government & Wholesale Markets bspees@gci.com
GCI Deborah Bullington Account Manager/Government Markets dbullington@gci.com
GCI Francis LaChapelle Director / Sales & Marketing FLaChapelle@gci.com
GCI Greg Schlabaugh Sr Manager / Product Management gschlabaugh@gci.com
GCI Jackie Lythgoe Account Manager jlythgoe@gci.com
GCI Jeff Glaser Account Director/Government Markets jglaser@gci.com
GCI Karen Girvan Director of Sales kgirvan@gci.com
GCI Kent Dumas kdumas@gci.com
GCI Ruben Guillen Account Manager/Government Markets rguillen@gci.com
KVRF Mike Chmielewski Manager mike.cski@me.com
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Alex Strawn Development Services Manager alex.strawn@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Barbara Doty Assembly Member barbara.doty@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Brianne Blackburn Environmental Planner brianne.blackburn@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Cheyenne Heindel Finance Director cheyenne.heindel@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Christopher Cole Long Range Planner christopher.cole@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Dan Cappel IT Operations Manager dan.cappel@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Dan Mayfield Assembly Member dan.mayfield@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Eileen Probasco Planning Director eileen.probasco@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Eric Goudey GIS Addressing & Cadastral Manager eric.goudey@matsugov.us 
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Eric Phillips Community Development Director eric.phillips@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Eric Wyatt IT Director eric.wyatt@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Fred Wagner Platting Officer fred.wagner@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough George Hays Deputy Borough Manager george.hays@matsugov.us 
Matanuska-Susitna Borough George McKee Assembly Member george.mckee@matsugov.us
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Matanuska-Susitna Borough Hugh Leslie Recreational Services Manager hugh.leslie@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Jack Horner Web Architect jack.horner@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough James Wilson Internal Auditor james.wilson@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Jessica Smith Planner jessica.smith@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Jim Sykes Assembly Member jimsykesdistrict1@gmail.com
Matanuska-Susitna Borough John Moosey Borough Manager john.moosey@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Jude Bilafer Capital Projects Director jude.bilafer@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Kenny Kleewein GIS Specialist kenneth.kleewein@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Kirsten Vesel Animal Care & Regulation Director kirsten.vesel@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Lonnie McKechnie Borough Clerk lonnie.mckechnie@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Matt Rykaczewski GIS Programmer Analyst matt.rykaczewski@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Matthew Beck Assembly Member matthew.beck@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Mayor Vern Halter vern.halter@matsugov.us 
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Melanie Trost Water Quality Coordinator melanie.trost@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Otto Feather Emergency Services Director otto.feather@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Patty Sullivan Public Affairs Director patty.sullivan@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Randall Kowalke Assembly Member randallk_2@msn.com
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Stefan Hinman Media Design Specialist stefan.hinman@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Steve Colligan Assembly Member scolligan@e-terra.com
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Susan Howard GIS Cartography & Analysis Manager susan.howard@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Ted Eischeid Water Quality Technician Theodore.Eischeid@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Terry Dolan Public Works Director terry.dolan@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Therese Dolan Port Operations Manager therese.dolan@matsugov.us
Matanuska-Susitna Borough School District Trish Zugg Program Administrator / CTE trish.zugg@matsuk12.us
Mat-Su Convention & Visitors Bureau Bonnie Quill Executive Director bonnie@alaskavisit.com
Mat-Su Regional Medical Center Rich Fogel IT Director r.fogel@msrmc.com 
Mat-Su School District Justin Michaud Program Manager justin.michaud@matsuk12.us 
Mat-Su School District Mike Brown Executive Director / Operations mike.brown@matsuk12.us
MEA Amy Macpherson Senior GIS Analyst amy.macpherson@mea.coop
MEA Barry Sobasky GIS Analyst barry.sobasky@mea.coop
MEA Jeff Myers Chief Information Office jeff.myers@mea.coop
MEA John Royce Senior GIS Programmer/Analyst john.royce@mea.coop
MEA Johnnie Davis IT Director johnnie.davis@mea.coop
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MEA Julie Estey External Affairs julie.estey@mea.coop
MEA Kierre Childers Community & Member Relations Coordinator Kierre.Childers@mea.coop
MTA Carolyn Hanson chanson@mta-telco.com
MTA Eric Anderson Director of Engineering & Operations eanderson@mta-telco.com
MTA Robbie Nash OSP Engineering and Construction Manager rnash@mta-telco.com
MTA Sierra Alcantra Records Management Supervisor salcantra@mta-telco.com
Municipal Light & Power Terrance Pearson Systems Division Manager PearsonTS@muni.org
Municipality of Anchorage Anna Bereca OECD (Intern - 1x attend)
Municipality of Anchorage Brendan Babb Chief Innovation Officer babbbj@muni.org
Municipality of Anchorage C Newman Mayor's Office / Long Range Planning newmancm@muni.org
Municipality of Anchorage Christopher M. Schutte Executive Director ECD SchutteCM@muni.org
Municipality of Anchorage Dean Franklin Senior System Analyst FranklinJD@ci.anchorage.ak.us
Municipality of Anchorage Gail Turner Deputy Director turnerag@muni.org
Municipality of Anchorage Jamie Acton Senior Transportation Planner ActonJM@ci.anchorage.ak.us
Municipality of Anchorage Mayor Ethan Berkowitz Mayor@muni.org
Municipality of Anchorage Ona Brause Deputy Chief of Staff BrauseO@muni.org
Municipality of Anchorage Seyda Kilie Freeman Mayor's Office freemansk@muni.org
Municipality of Anchorage Terry Helleck E-gov, GIS & Applications Manager hellecktd@muni.org
Municipality of Anchorage Tina Miller GIO MillerCS@muni.org
Municipality of Anchorage Vivian Underwood Project Manager UnderwoodVR@ci.anchorage.ak.us
Municipality of Anchorage Zal Parahk Information Technology Director ParakhZK@ci.anchorage.ak.us
North Slope Borough Sean Harty Information Technology Officer sean.harty@north-slope.org
ON3 Consultants Dan Monarch dan@on3consultants.com
ON3 Consultants Stan Halfacre stan@on3consultants.com
R&M Consultants, Inc. Luke Boggess Group Manager-GIS Services LBoggess@rmconsult.com
Red Cross Kelley McGuirk Regional Disaster Program Officer kelley.mcguirk@redcross.org
Resource Data, Inc. Ashley Seim aseim@resdat.com
Resource Data, Inc. Diane Thompson Senior Project Manager/Senior Analyst dianet@resdat.com
State of Alaksa / DNR Belinda Jerger Data & Applications Manager belinda.jerger@alaska.gov
State of Alaska Allen Kemplen Mat-Su Core Area Planner / DOT & PF allen.kemplen@alaska.gov
State of Alaska Anne Johnson Geographic Information Officer anne.johnson@alaska.gov
State of Alaska Catherine Hatch Communications Manager catherine.hatch@alaska.gov
State of Alaska Erin Palmer GIS Analyst / Dept of Natural Resources erin.palmer@alaska.gov

mailto:julie.estey@mea.coop
mailto:Kierre.Childers@mea.coop
mailto:chanson@mta-telco.com
mailto:eanderson@mta-telco.com
mailto:rnash@mta-telco.com
mailto:salcantra@mta-telco.com
mailto:PearsonTS@muni.org
mailto:babbbj@muni.org
mailto:newmancm@muni.org
mailto:SchutteCM@muni.org
mailto:FranklinJD@ci.anchorage.ak.us
mailto:turnerag@muni.org
mailto:ActonJM@ci.anchorage.ak.us
mailto:Mayor@muni.org
mailto:BrauseO@muni.org
mailto:freemansk@muni.org
mailto:hellecktd@muni.org
mailto:MillerCS@muni.org
mailto:UnderwoodVR@ci.anchorage.ak.us
mailto:ParakhZK@ci.anchorage.ak.us
mailto:sean.harty@north-slope.org
mailto:stan@on3consultants.com
mailto:LBoggess@rmconsult.com
mailto:kelley.mcguirk@redcross.org
mailto:aseim@resdat.com
mailto:dianet@resdat.com
mailto:belinda.jerger@alaska.gov
mailto:allen.kemplen@alaska.gov
mailto:anne.johnson@alaska.gov
mailto:catherine.hatch@alaska.gov
mailto:erin.palmer@alaska.gov


ALASKA SMART COMMUNITIES - PARTICIPANT ROSTER (as of 11/3/2017) Page 5 of 5

Organization Name Title Email
State of Alaska Grace Beaujean Research Analyst / Alaska DCCED grace.beaujean@alaska.gov
State of Alaska Jim Steele Enterprise Technology Services jim.steele@alaska.gov 
State of Alaska Manjula Boyina Research Analyst / Alaska DCRA manjula.boyina@alaska.gov
State of Alaska Patty Robinson Dept Tech Officer patty.robinson@alaska.gov
State of Alaska Sarah Heath Mat-Su Representative for the Governor sarah.heath@alaska.gov
State of Alaska Sheldon Fisher Commissioner / Department of Administration sheldon.fisher@alaska.gov
State of Alaska / Dept of Labor & Workforce Eddie Hunsinger Demographer eddie.hunsinger@alaska.gov
State of Alaska / Dept of Labor & Workforce Liz Brooks Data Center Lead / Research Analyst liz.brooks@alaska.gov
State of Alaska / Dept of Natural Resources Carrie Marvel Data Processing Manager carrie.marvel@alaska.gov
State of Alaska / Dept of Public Safety John Roberts IT Director john.roberts@alaska.gov
UAA Adam Paulick Interim CIO apaulick@uaa.alaska.edu
UAA-Institute of Social & Economic Jen Schmidt Assistant Professor / Natural Resource Mgmt & jischmidt0@gmail.com
University of Alaska / Mat-Su College Vince Yelmene Information Services Manager vpyelmene@matsu.alaska.edu
University of Alaska Anchorage Pat Shier CIO pat.shier@uaa.alaska.edu 
US Department of Agriculture Robert Jones State Conservationist robert.jones@ak.usda.gov
US Department of Agriculture Sydney Thielke GIS Specialist sydney.thielke@ak.usda.gov
Wostmann & Associates, Inc. Doug Miller Senior Manager doug.miller@wostmann.com 
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